

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**F.A. No. 117 of 2022**

-----  
Krishna Sudarshan Charitable Trust....      ....      Appellant  
Versus  
Sugriw Pandey & Ors.      ....      ....      .... Respondents  
-----

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

-----  
For the Appellant      : Mr. Amar Kr. Sinha, Advocate  
For the Respondents    : None  
-----

**Order No. 05 Dated- 18.09.2023**

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file supplementary affidavit mentioning the present and correct address of the respondent no. 4.

List this case after two weeks.

**(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)**

Umesh/-