

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A. No. 117 of 2022

Krishna Sudarshan Charitable Trust Appellant
Versus
Sugriw Pandey & Ors. Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBHASH CHAND

For the Appellant : Mr. K.K. Ambastha, Advocate
For the Respondent No.1 : Mr. Mrinal Kanti Roy, Advocate
For the Respondent Nos.2 & 3: Mr. Sumit Kumar, Advocate

Order No.07 /Dated: 05th February, 2024

Learned counsel for the appellant, learned counsel for the respondent No.1 and learned counsel for the respondent Nos.2 and 3 are present.

It transpires from the order dated 08.01.2024 that the appellant was directed to take steps for service of notice to respondent No.4.

Learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that he could not file requisites for service of notice in regard to respondent No.4 due to inevitable cause and for filing the same, he seeks further one week's time.

Let requisites for service of notice with regard to respondent No.4 be filed under registered cover with A/D as well as under ordinary process within one week, failing which, the instant First Appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

List this case on 11.03.2024.

(Subhash Chand, J.)

Madhav/-