

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F.A.No. 117 of 2022

Krishna Sudarshan Charitable TrustAppellant
Versus
Sugriw Pandey & Ors.Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBHASH CHAND

For the Appellant : Mr. Sandeep Verma, Advocate
For the Res. No.1 : None
For the Res. No. 2 & 3 : Mr. Sumit Kumar, Advocate

Order No. 08/ dated 26.06.2024

I.A.No.7204 of 2023 is on behalf of respondent No. 2 & 3 with the prayer to accept the *Vakalatnama* on behalf of respondent No. 2 & 3.

2. In view of the grounds shown in the I.A., the prayer sought is hereby allowed.

3. The *Vakalatnama* filed on behalf of respondent No.2 & 3 is taken on record.

4. Accordingly, this I.A. stands disposed of.

F.A.No. 117 of 2022

On behalf of appellant, learned Counsel Mr. Sandeep Verma and on behalf of respondent No. 2 and 3, learned Counsel are present.

2. No one appears on behalf of respondent No.1 despite service of notice.

3. The learned Counsel for the appellant has submitted that as per Office note, the notice which was issued to respondent No.4 in compliance of the Court's order, same could not be served with the reason that the respondent No.2 was not living

at the given address. Therefore, he will file fresh requisites at the correct address and for the same two weeks' time is sought.

4. Time as prayed is granted. List on 07.08.2024.

(Subhash Chand, J.)

P.K.S