

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F.A. No. 117 of 2022

Krishna Sudarshan Charitable Trust	...	...	Appellant
Versus			
Sugriw Pandey and others	...	...	Respondents

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant : None
For the Respondents : Mr. Mrinal Kanti Roy, Advocate

09/07.08.2024 As per office note the requisite for sending notice has been filed after the time granted by this Court vide order dated 26.06.2024.

2. Let the requisites so filed be dispatched fixing the next date of hearing in this case as 10.09.2024.
3. Post this case on 10.09.2024 awaiting service report.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Saurav/